2026 Longleaf Landscape Stewardship Fund – Agency and Partner Contacts
Applicants are strongly encouraged to reach out to federal and state resource agencies to discuss proposals and seek letters of support or letters acknowledging coordination with the agency(ies). 


	NRCS State Conservationists 

	State 
	First Name 
	Last Name 
	Email 

	Alabama 
	Ben 
	Malone 
	ben.malone@usda.gov 

	Florida 
	Juan
	Hernandez
	juan.hernandez@usda.gov 

	Georgia 
	Terrance 
	Rudolph 
	terrance.rudolph@usda.gov 

	Louisiana (Acting)
	Sarah
	Trichel
	Sarah.Trichel@usda.gov 

	Mississippi 
	Kurt 
	Readus 
	Kurt.Readus@usda.gov 

	North Carolina 
	Tim 
	Beard 
	timothy.beard@usda.gov 

	South Carolina (Acting)
	Kellee
	Melton
	kellee.melton@usda.gov 

	Texas 
	Kristy 
	Oates 
	kristy.oates@usda.gov 

	Virginia 
	Edwin 
	Martinez
	edwin.martinez@usda.gov  




	State Foresters and Management Staff 

	State 
	First Name 
	Last Name 
	Email 

	Alabama – State Forester 
	Rick 
	Oates 
	Rick.Oates@forestry.alabama.gov 

	Alabama – Forest Management Division Director 
	William 
	Brantley 
	william.brantley@forestry.alabama.gov 

	Florida - State Forester 
	Rick
	Dolan
	Richard.Dolan@FDACS.gov  

	Florida - Cooperative Forestry Assistance Supervisor 
	Bonnie 
	Stine 
	bonnie.stine@freshfromflorida.com 

	Georgia – State Forester 
	Johnny
	Sabo
	jsabo@gfc.state.ga.us

	Georgia – Forest Management Chief 
	Troy
	Clymer
	tclymer@gfc.state.ga.us

	Louisiana – State Forester 
	Wade 
	Dubea 
	wdubea@ldaf.state.la.us 

	Louisiana – Forestry Program Director 
	David 
	Campbell 
	dcampbell@ldaf.state.la.us 

	Mississippi – State Forester 
	Russell 
	Bozeman 
	rbozeman@mfc.ms.gov 

	Mississippi – Forest Management Chief 
	Todd 
	Matthews
	tmatthews@mfc.ms.gov 

	North Carolina – Assistant Commissioner 
	Greg
	Hicks
	Greg.hicks@ncagr.gov

	North Carolina – State Forester
	David
	Lane
	david.lane@ncagr.gov

	North Carolina – Forest Management Chief 
	Ron 
	Myers 
	ron.myers@ncagr.gov 

	North Carolina – Technical Development
	Barry
	New
	barry.new@ncagr.gov 

	South Carolina – State Forester 
	Scott 
	Phillips 
	sphillips@forestry.state.sc.us 

	South Carolina – Forest Management Chief 
	Russell 
	Hubright 
	rhubright@scfc.gov 

	Texas – State Forester 
	Al
	Davis
	alphonse.davis@tfs.tamu.edu 

	Texas – Forest Management Chief 
	Bill
	Oates 
	boates@tfs.tamu.edu 

	Virginia – State Forester 
	Rob 
	Farrell 
	rob.farrell@dof.virginia.gov 

	Virginia – Forest Management Chief 
	Dean 
	Cumbia 
	dean.cumbia@dof.virginia.gov 



	USFS Forest Supervisors 

	State 
	First Name 
	Last Name 
	Email 

	Alabama 
	Linwood
	Butler
	linwood.butler@usda.gov

	Florida 
	Kelly 
	Russell 
	kelly.russell@usda.gov 

	Georgia 
	Judy
	Toppins
	Judy.Toppins@usda.gov 

	Louisiana 
	Lisa 
	Lewis 
	lisa.w.lewis@usda.gov 

	Mississippi 
	Shannon
	Kelardy
	shannon.kelardy@usda.gov

	North Carolina 
	James 
	Melonas
	james.melonas@usda.gov

	South Carolina
	JaSal
	Morris
	Derrick.Morris@usda.gov

	South Carolina (Savannah River Site) 
	DeVela 
	Clark 
	devela.clark@usda.gov 

	Texas
	Kimpton
	Cooper 
	kimpton.cooper@usda.gov



	USFS Forest Silviculturists 

	State 
	First Name 
	Last Name 
	Email 

	Alabama 
	Eugene 
	Brooks 
	eugene.brooks@usda.gov 

	Florida (Acting)
	Samuel 
	Clark 
	samuel.clark@usda.gov

	Georgia (Chattahoochee-Oconee NF) 
	Mike 
	Hennigan 
	mike.hennigan@usda.gov 

	Louisiana (Kisatchie NF) 
	Barbara 
	Bell 
	barbara.bell@usda.gov 

	Mississippi 
	Nathan 
	Renick 
	Nathan.Renick@usda.gov 

	North Carolina 
	Chad
	Keyser
	chad.keyser@usda.gov

	South Carolina (Francis Marion and Sumter NFs) 
	Andrew 
	Mueller 
	andrew.mueller@usda.gov 

	South Carolina (Savannah River Site) 
	Jason
	McGaughey
	jason.mcgaughey@usda.gov

	Texas 
	Charles 
	Graziadei 
	charles.graziadei@usda.gov 



	U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service – Partners for Fish and Wildlife Biologists

	State 
	First Name 
	Last Name 
	Email 

	Alabama
	Rob
	Hurt
	rob_hurt@fws.gov

	Florida
	Chad
	Allison
	Chad_Allison@fws.gov

	Georgia
	Jim
	Bates
	Jim_Bates@fws.gov

	Louisiana
	Seth
	Bordelon
	Seth_Bordelon@fws.gov

	Mississippi
	Jeffrey
	Lee
	Jeffrey_Lee@fws.gov

	North Carolina
	John Ann
	Shearer
	johnann_shearer@fws.gov  

	South Carolina
	Sudie
	Thomas
	Sudie_Thomas@fws.gov

	Texas
	Cyndee
	Watson
	cyndee_watson@fws.gov  

	Virginia
	David
	Byrd
	david_byrd@fws.gov



	Sentinel Landscape Coordinators

	Sentinel Landscape
	First Name 
	Last Name 
	Email 

	Avon Park Airforce Range
	Shiela
	McNamara
	smcnamara@cfrpc.org

	Eastern North Carolina
	Chris
	Baillie
	chrisb@nccoast.org

	Georgia
	Ken
	Bradley
	georgia@sentinellandscapes.org

	Northwest Florida
	Kent
	Wimmer
	kwimmer@defenders.org

	South Carolina Lowcountry
	Dana
	Bauer
	dana@openlandtrust.org

	Virginia Security Corridor
	Mary
	Bennett
	mary.bennett@dof.virginia.gov 

	Virginia Security Corridor
	Chris
	Moi
	christoper.moi@dof.virginia.gov 



	
	
	



